# OP \$40.00 3215270

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iteachU.S., Inc.		04/23/2018	Corporation: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iteachU.S., LLC	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 1626	
City: Denton		
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3215270	INSTRUCTNET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-436-8141

**Email:** admin@tbennettlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tamera H. Bennett
Address Line 1: 132 W Main Street

Address Line 4: Lewisville, TEXAS 75057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamera H Bennett
SIGNATURE:	/tamera h bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=iteach- INSTRUCTNET Trademark Assignment [Executed] 04-23-2018 69210053 3-c#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0306

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of this 23 day of April, 2018, is from INSTRUCTNET, LLC a Texas Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") to ITEACHU.S., LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest and good will associated with the following trademark registration

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Int. Classes
INSTRUCTNET, LLC	INSTRUCTNET	78/807,597	3,215,270	38, 42

(the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS. The parties desire that Assignee own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith at common law and all related trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Mark that Assignor may own, all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark that Assignor may own, all of the goodwill associated with the Mark that may have accrued and all rights to file applications directed to and obtain registrations for the Mark that Assignor may own; and further including, but not limited to, all rights and causes of action for past, present, and future infringement or unauthorized use of the Mark.

Assignor further agrees, at the request of the Assignee and without charge or cost to Assignee, to execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other trademark office, court, tribunal or administrative proceeding, if necessary, or to perfect Assignee's ownership in and to the Mark.

[Signature Page Follows]

10639.000001 EMF US 69210053v2

**RECORDED: 07/18/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0307